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STUDY 1 
Thrive: The Greatest Truths of All Time 
Discipleship Attribute: Engage with Scripture 

 
STUDY 2 
How to Handle Life’s Interruptions 
Discipleship Attribute: Obey God and Deny Self 

STUDY 1 
Limited Resources, Limitless God 
Discipleship Attribute: Exercise Faith 

 
STUDY 2 
Sharing Jesus in a Post-Christian World 
Discipleship Attribute: Share Christ 

STUDY 1 
Connecting with Others Like Jesus Did 
Discipleship Attribute: Build Relationship  

 
STUDY 2 
Essentials for Christian Living 
Discipleship Attribute: Serve God and Others  

STUDY 1 
God Is: Understanding the Character of God 
Discipleship Attribute: Seek God  

 
STUDY 2 
Seize the Day: Embracing a Mission with Purpose 
Discipleship Attribute: Live Unashamed  

FALL 
2025 

WINTER
2025-26

 
 

SPRING 
2026 

SUMMER 
2026 

2025-2026 STUDY PLAN 

1



FALL 2025

STUDY 1 
Thrive: The Greatest Truths of All Time 
Discipleship Attribute: Engage with Scripture

SUGGESTED 
TIMELINE 

SESSION TITLE PASSAGE 

1     

2   

3    

4    

5    

6    

STUDY 2 
How to Handle Life’s Interruptions 
Discipleship Attribute: Obey God and Deny Self

SUGGESTED 
TIMELINE 

SESSION TITLE PASSAGE 

1      

2    

3     

4    

5     

6   
 

 

7    

STUDY PLAN

September 7, 2025

September 14, 2025

September 21, 2025

September 28, 2025

October 5, 2025

October 12, 2025

The Greatest Name

The Greatest Need

The Greatest Sin

The Greatest Gift

The Greatest Command

The Greatest Return

Isaiah 42:1-12

Luke 5:17-26

Matthew 12:22-32

Romans 5:6-11,18-21

Mark 12:28-34

1 Thessalonians 4:16–5:8

Week of

October 19, 2025

October 26, 2025

November 2, 2025

November 9, 2025

November 16, 2025

November 23, 2025

When God Interrupts Your Life

When Life Goes Terribly Wrong

When Your Actions Cause an Interruption

When Well-Meaning People Interrupt Your Plans

When a Time of Inactivity Slows You Down

When Doing God’s Work Is Interrupted

Hebrews 11:8-19

Genesis 39:21-23; 40:5-8; 41:10-14

Exodus 2:11-22; 3:5-10

Luke 8:40-50,54-56

Acts 1:4-8,12-14; 2:1-4

Acts 16:4-15

November 30, 2025 Special Focus: From Problems to Praise Isaiah 38:9-20

Week of

2



STUDY 1 
Limited Resources, Limitless God 
Discipleship Attribute: Exercise Faith 

 
SUGGESTED 

TIMELINE 
SESSION TITLE PASSAGE 

1     

2    

3    

4    

5    

6   

STUDY 2 
Sharing Jesus in a Post-Christian World 
Discipleship Attribute: Share Christ 

 
SUGGESTED 

TIMELINE 
SESSION TITLE PASSAGE 

1    

2   

3   

4   

5   

6   

  

WINTER 2025-26

STUDY PLAN

December 7, 2025

December 14, 2025

December 21, 2025

December 28, 2025

January 4, 2026

January 11, 2026

When Your Faith Falls Short

When Your Circumstances Fall Short

When Your Understanding Falls Short

When Your Provisions Fall Short

When Your Finances Fall Short

When Your Confidence Falls Short

Matthew 17:14-20

2 Corinthians 1:8-10; 12:6-10

Luke 1:26-38

1 Kings 17:5-16

Luke 12:13-21; 21:1-4

1 John 3:21–4:6

Week of

January 18, 2026

January 25, 2026

February 1, 2026

February 8, 2026

February 15, 2026

February 22, 2026

Truth Matters

Special Focus: Compelled to Act

Jesus Matters

Jesus Saves

Jesus Displayed

Jesus Shared

Job 31:13-23

Proverbs 16:20-25; 30:1-6

Colossians 1:15-22

Acts 2:22-24,32-41

1 Corinthians 9:16-27

Acts 17:16-18, 22-23,30-31

Week of

3



STUDY 1 
God Is: Understanding the Character of God 
Discipleship Attribute: Seek God  

 
SUGGESTED 

TIMELINE 
SESSION TITLE PASSAGE 

1     

2    

3     

4    

5    

6     

7     

  

STUDY 2 
Seize the Day: Embracing a Mission with Purpose 
Discipleship Attribute: Live Unashamed  

 
SUGGESTED 

TIMELINE 
SESSION TITLE PASSAGE 

1     

2   

3     

4   

5    

6    

7    

SPRING 2026

STUDY PLAN

March 1, 2026

March 8, 2026

March 15, 2026

March 22, 2026

March 29, 2026

April 5, 2026

God Is Holy

God Is Love

God Is Just

God Is Omnipotent 

God Is Faithful

God is Life-Giving

Psalm 99:1-9

1 John 4:7-19

Psalm 7:1-13

Isaiah 44:6-9,21-28

Deuteronomy 7:6-16

Mark 16:1-6; 1 Corinthians 15:1-4,26-28

April 12, 2026 God Is Eternal Psalm 102:18-28

Week of

April 19, 2026

April 26, 2026

May 3, 2026

May 10, 2026

May 17, 2026

May 24, 2026

A Mission Full of Opportunities 

A Mission with a Message

A Mission Met with Courage

A Mission Soaked in Prayer 

A Mission Outside Your Comfort Zone

A Mission Without Boundaries 

Acts 3:1-10

Acts 3:12-20, 24-26

Acts 4:1-3,8-12, 19-20

Acts 4:23-31

Acts 8:26-38

Acts 13:1-3,44-52

May 31, 2026 Special Focus: Don’t Forget to Remember Joshua 4:1-7,20-24

Week of

4



STUDY 1 
Connecting with Others Like Jesus Did  
Discipleship Attribute: Build Relationship  

 
SUGGESTED 

TIMELINE 
SESSION TITLE PASSAGE 

1     

2    

3    

4    

5  
 

 
 

6 
 

 
 

 

STUDY 2 
Essentials for Christian Living 
Discipleship Attribute: Serve God and Others  

 
SUGGESTED 

TIMELINE 
SESSION TITLE PASSAGE 

1      

2   

3    

4   

5    

6    

7    

   

5

SUMMER 2026

STUDY PLAN

June 7, 2026

June 14, 2026

June 21, 2026

June 28, 2026

July 5, 2026

July 12, 2026

Meeting Needs

Making Others a Priority

Showing Love

Calling Out Sin

Speaking Truth

Extending Grace

Luke 5:12-16,27-32

Luke 7:36-48

Luke 10:25-37

Luke 11:37-46; 12:1-3

Luke 18:18-30

Luke 19:1-10

Week of

July 19, 2026

July 26, 2026

August 2, 2026

August 9, 2026

August 16, 2026

August 23, 2026

Fellowship with Believers

Wisdom from God

A Servant’s Heart

A Humble Attitude

An Outward Focus

A Way to Serve

1 Corinthians 1:1-13

1 Corinthians 1:20-25; 2:9-16

1 Corinthians 3:5-15

1 Corinthians 3:18–4:7

1 Corinthians 10:23-33

1 Corinthians 12:12-24

August 30, 2026 A Love for Others 1 Corinthians 13:1-13

Week of


